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From the office of Miles F. Schumacher 
e-mail address: mschumacher@lynnjackson.com 

June 14, 2019 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 

Re: Docket #EL 19-003 
Application to the SD PUC for a Facility Permit to Construct 
A 300 megawatt Wind Facility 

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen: 

909 ST. JOSEPH STREET 

SUITE 800 
RAPID CITY, SD 57701-3301 

605-342-2592 
FAx 605-342-5185 

Attached for filing as Applicant's additional evidentiary exhibit in this matter is Exhibit 
A 70 - Turbines and Grasslands. 

Thank you. 

Yours very truly, 

LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C. 

-/71/4 t ~~~ 
Miley.-1\ -~humacher 
MF~ 
Enclosure 
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None of the turbine moves, relocations or drops set forth in Exhibit A-59 impact the 19 turbines 
sited on grasslands, and, therefore, those 19 turbines remain sited on native grasslands as mapped 
by Bauman et al. 2016. 

Reference: 

Bauman, P., B. Carlson, and T. Butler. 2016. Quantifying Undisturbed (Native) Lands in Eastern 
South Dakota: 2013. Brookings: South Dakota State University Extension.  

EXHIBIT A70
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
BY CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC FOR A ) 
PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY ) 
IN GRANT AND CODINGTON COUNTIES ) 

) 

EL19-003 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Applicant's Exhibit A70 -Turbines 

and Grasslands in this matter were served electronically to the parties listed below on the 

14th day of June, 2019, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd . us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
Kristen.Edward @state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
Amanda.reiss@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
Darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
Jon.tburber@state.sd. us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
Eric.paulson@state.sd.. us 
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Mr. Brian J. Murphy 
Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
Brian. j.murphy@nee.com 

Mr. Tyler Wilhelm 
Associate Project Manager 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
Tyler.Wilhelrn@nexteraenergy.com 

Mr. Mikal Hanson 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Mika!.hanson@state.sd. us 

Ms. Cindy Brugman 
Auditor 
Codington County 
14 First Ave. SE 
Watertown, SD 57201 
cbrugm.an@codington.org 

Ms. Karen Layher 
Auditor 
Grant County 
210 E. Fifth Ave. 
Milbank, SD 57252 
Karen.Layher@state.sd.us 
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Mr. David Ganje 
Representing Intervenors Mr. Allen Robish. 
Ms. Amber Christenson, Ms. Kristi Mogen, 
Ms. Melissa Lynch and Mr. Patrick Lynch 
Ganje Law Offices 
davidganje@ganjelaw.com 

Miles F. Schumacher 
, 

Attorneys for Applicant 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, PC 
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
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